502501786 09/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Regis CLOUTIER	09/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DALLAIRE INDUSTRIES LTD.	
Street Address:	8650 Boulevard de la Rive-Sud	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 220	
City:	Levis	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G6V 6N8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29467324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6137873558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ID 291-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Armstrong-Baker	
Signature:	/Angie Armstrong-Baker/	
Date:	09/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ID_291-2_executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ID_291-2_executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031240 FRAME: 0574 \$40.00 2946/32

ASSIGNMENT

1:

Régis CLOUTIER, 12 rue St-Henri, Lévis, Quebec, G6V 3G8, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

DALLAIRE INDUSTRIES LTD. 8650 Boulevard de la Rive-Sud P.O. Box 220 Lévis, Quebec G6V 6N8 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

WINDOW FRAME EXTRUSION

and to any application for design protection claiming priority therefrom, including Canadian Design Patent Application No. **152405**, filed **August 9, 2013**, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued therefrom, and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Régis CLOUTIER Executed at City Province/State, Country This 9th day of Month Year Signature	Witness: I, Frint Name whose full post office address is SINGLE CORRECT was personally present and did see Régis CLOUTIER execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. Signature
Dallaire Industries Ltd. Executed atf=\frac{1}{5}\f	Witness: I, LYNE LANDINTE Whose full post office address is SI RUE PELCHAT SCRUPANI DE 60R4CO

was personally present and did see

<u>)phy i ly i g ul-E</u> Neme

execute the within assignment and representative is personally known to me.

Signature

ID 291-2 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/19/2013

Title:

such